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Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC) #: 63226553

Emmﬁﬂlil * Report Date: July 29, 2025 | 7:08 p.m. EDT

Report Status: Complete

Reference: pangn

DA 0329
2009 SUBARU IMPREZA WRX

Sedan | 4 Cylinders | Gas

JF1GE76679G522705

Country of Assembly: Japan S EHEH
Last Reported Odometer: 165,069 KM

Lien Record(s) Found

&

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In:

15 Service Records Found
British Columbia (Normal)

[y

No U.S. History Found 2 Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen
’ V Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import/Export Records Found

This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of July 29, 2025 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX

Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.
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Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

©, Lien Check

© Lien Record(s) found in Alberta.

l @ No lien records found in British Columbia,

How We Check for Liens

If a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee
~— If for some reason our lien check fails to
accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable
lien status of 3 vehicle at the time of the
search, CARFAX Canada will refmburse the
party that purchased the report and relied
on it to their detriment to a maximum amount

check for liens, we cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers,

of (1) the value of the car (2) the value of the lien (3) Five
recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment.

Thousand Dellars Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever is lower,

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from
vendors that there is no lien on the vehicle

& Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS

AMOUNT
© 2023 Apr 20 British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: REAR CENTER | Estimate Date: n/a $6,079.16
Claim: COLLISION REAR CENTER $5,729.19
Other Damage Records
RECORD DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
© 2018 Apr7 British Columbia, Canada
Glass Record $950.56

@l Registration

© This vehicle has been registered in the following locations in Canada (listed oldest to newest);

* Inthe province of Alberta with Normal branding.
*  Inthe province of British Columbia with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.
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Service Records

DATE ODOMETER

2012 May 31 43,227 KM

2012 Aug 24 48,037 KM

2013 Feb 4 56,424 KM

2013 Jun 4 60,066 KM

2013 Oct 22 67,955 KM

2013 Nov 29 68,843 KM

2018 Sep 13 103,157 KM

2021 Nov 18

2021 Dec 7 123,425 KM

2022 Jun 29 126,987 KM

2023 Jun 16 142,807 KM

2023 Jul 8 146,244 KM

2023 Sep 26 150,927 KM

2024 Apr 21 157,336 KM

SOURCE

Scott Subaru
Red Deer, Alberta, Canada

Scott Subaru
Red Deer, Alberta, Canada

Scott Subaru
Red Deer, Alberta, Canada

Scott Subaru
Red Deer, Alberta, Canada

Scott Subaru
Red Deer, Alberta, Canada

Scott Subaru
Red Deer, Alberta, Canada

Kal Tire - Port Alberni
Port Alberni, British Columbia,
Canada

Exhaust Masters
Port Alberni, British Columbia,
Canada

Kal Tire - Port Alberni
Port Alberni, British Columbia,
Canada

Kal Tire - Port Alberni
Port Alberni, British Columbia,
Canada

Applecross Automotive
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

Mid Island Brake & Muffler Ltd.
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

Great Canadian Oil Change
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

Great Canadian Oil Change
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
*  Oil and filter changed
Steering/suspension checked

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
*  Clutch assembly replaced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
*  One tire balanced
One tire mounted

Vehicle serviced
*  Alignment performed

Vehicle serviced
*  Four wheel alignment performed

Vehicle serviced
Tire repaired

Vehicle serviced
*  Clutch replaced

Vehicle serviced
*  Brake pads replaced
*  Brake rotor(s) replaced
Front brake pads replaced
*  Front brake rotor(s) replaced
*  Rear brake pads replaced

Vehicle serviced

Maintenance inspection completed
*  Fuids checked
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
*  Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
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ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS

2025 Apr 15 165,069 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced

Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada * Maintenance inspection completed

Antifreeze/coolant checked
Antifreeze/coolant flustred/changed

Cooling system serviced
Fluids checked
*  Oil and filter changed

<) Open Recalls

Recall #: TKC-18 | Takata Front Passenger Airbag Inflator Replacement  Recall Date: 2018 Feb 09

Recall Description
The affected vehicles are equipped with a Takata-sourced passenger side frontal airbag that may be susceptible to moisture intrusion. Over
time that could cause the inflator to rupture when the passenger's frontal airbag deploys in a crash.

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed,
please contact SUBARU or visit Subaru's website. (https:f/www.subaru.caIWebPage.aspx?WebSiteID=282&WebPage!D=21 091)

Recall #: WUE-90 | Brake Light Switch Recall Date: 2019 Mar 01

Recall Description

On certain vehicles the brake lamp switch could fail. This would cause the brake lamps not to turn on when the brakes are applied.
Depending on the model this could cause an inability to shift from park or to start using the push-button ignition, This may also cause
problems with the following: anti-lock brake system (ABS) vehicle dynamics control (VDC) and/or Eyesight system.

Remedy
Dealer will replace the brake lamp switch.

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed
please contact SUBARU or visit Subaru's website. (https:h‘www.subaru.ca/WebPage.aspx?WebSiteID=282&WebPagelD=21 091)

+

2 Stolen Vehicle Check

Lo This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

@ Detailed History
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DATE

2009 Aug 4

2010 Jun 1

2011 Jun 9

2012 Feb 23

2012 May 31

2012 Aug 24

2013 Feb 4

2013 Feb 25

2013 May 17

2013 Jun 4

2013 Oct 22

2013 Nov 29

2015 Mar 21

2016 Jun 4

2017 Jun 3

2017 Oct 18

2018 Feb 9

ODOMETER

43,227 KM

48,037 KM

56,424 KM

60,066 KM

67,955 KM

68,843 KM

SOURCE

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alberta, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alberta, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alberta, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alberta, Canada

Scott Subaru
Red Deer, Alberta, Canada

Scott Subary
Red Deer, Alberta, Canada

Scott Subaru
Red Deer, Alberta, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alberta, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alberta, Canada
Scott Subaru

Red Deer, Alberta, Canada

Scott Subaru
Red Deer, Alberta, Canada

Scott Subaru
Red Deer, Alberta, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alberta, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept,
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept,
British Columbia, Canada

SUBARU

RECORD TYPE

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal
Service Record
Service Record
Service Record
Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Service Record
Service Record
Service Record
Canadian Renewal
Canadian Renewal
Canadian Renewal
Canadian Renewal

Recall

DETAILS

Registration Issued or Renewed

First Owner Reported
Previous Use: Lease

Vehicle coloyr noted as white
Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Lease

Vehicle colour noted as white
Registration Issued or Renewed
Previous Use: Lease

Vehicle colour noted as white

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as white

Vehicle serviced
Vehicle serviced
Vehicle serviced
Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle colour noted as white

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported

Vehicle colour noted as white
Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as white
Registration Issued or Renewed
Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed

Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # TKC-18
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ODOMETER

2018 Apr 7

2018 May 6

2018 Sep 12 103,157 Km

2019 Mar 1

2019 May 12

2020 May 30

2021 May 30

2021 Nov 18

2021 Dec 7 123,425 KM

2022 May 30

2022 Jun 29 126,987 KM

2022 Jul 29

2023 Apr 20

2023 Apr 20

2023 Jun 16 142,807 KM

2023 pu 8

146,244 KM

2023 Jul 29

SQURCE

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

Motar Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Kal Tire - Port Albernij

Port Alberni, British Columbia,

Canada

SUBARU

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Calumbia, Canada

Mator Vehicie Dept.
8ritish Columbia, Canada

Exhaust Masters
Port Alberni, British Columbia,
Canada

Kal Tire - Port Alberni
Port Alberni, British Columbia,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Kal Tire - Port Alberni
Port Alberni, British Columbia,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

Insurance Records
British Columbia, Canada

Applecross Automotive
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Mid Island Brake & Muffler Ltd.

Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

RECORD TYPE

Glass Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Recall

Canadian Renewal
Canadian Renewal
Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Recorg

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

COLLISION
Estimate

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

DETAILS

$950.56

Registration Issuyed o Renewed

Vehicle servicad

Manufacturer Recali Issued
Recall # wiyg-gp

Registration Issued or Rerewsd
Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as white

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration [ssued or Renewed
Vehicle colour notad az white

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported

Vehicle colour noted as white
REAR CENTER

Estimate Date: n/a

REAR CENTER

Venicie serviced

Vehitle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as white
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ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2023 Sep 26 150,927 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

2023 Oct 27 i "
Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed

British Columbia, Canada Vehicle coloyr noted as white

2024 Jan 22 i
J M?tor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2024 Apr 21 157,336 KM Great Canadian 0il Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2024 Nov 4 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as white
2025 Apr 15 165,069 KM Great Canadian 0j| Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

£l
ln’ Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at Support.carfax.ca

1CAC Disclaimer

. vehicles sold by insurance campanies as salvage
' salvage vehiclss which have been rebuilt, Inspected, and relicensed
4 wrocked vehicles that have besn decommissioned and can only be rescld for parts
This vahicle status May not represent the vehicly aceurately for a number of reasons, including 3 written-off vehicle that hasn't been reported to the B.C. vehicle registry or a vehicle with moajor damage that was rapairad by its ownar,
claims history (s a repart of vehicle damage and includes repairs paid by 1CBC and outstanding damage estimates, [t may be Incomplete for various feasons, including the owner did not make a claim to ICBE or ICRE h
atdition, the estimate information may not necessarily reflect the actual costof repairs, list the area of the vehicle that sustained the greatest force of impact, or indicate the primary area of damage,
Consumers arp antouraged to read ICBC'S full statement of limitations at l'l:ln:Hapns.I:h:.romfreqI':!mtIonN:hr}Umimtéun,html.
IEBC recommends the vehicin be inspected by 4 qualified mechanic to obtain a more tomplete assessment of the vehicle's condition,

Tha vihitle
\as doniad the claim, |n

This vahicle histary report is compiled from multiple data sources. Itis not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or its source data providers to obtain complete information on any ane vehicle, For mxample, thore may be ather tils, Branids,
tegistrations, declarations, aceident Infarmation, service records, recall information, odometer readings or ather information where discrepancies that apply to this vehicle are not reflected in this repert, CARFAX Canada and its BOUFEs data
Providers roceive data and infarmation from external sources believed to be reliable, but na responsibility is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its source data previders er ts. agents for any arrors, Inaccuracies or omissisns, The repors are provided
SITIEtly 0n an asds where.ls basis, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further expressly disclaim all warranties, express or implied, including any warranties of timeliness, accuracy, marchantability, merchantable Quality oF fitnsss far &
PArteular purpose reqarding this repore or its contents. Neither CARFAX Canada nor any of its source data providers shall be liabl 5

including the accuracy thereof or any delay or fallure to provide a report or any information. Other Information abeyt the vehicle that is the ‘subject matter of this vehicle history report, Including problems, may not have baen fepariod to CAREAK
Canada, Use s roport as one important tool, along with a vehicle Inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car. By obtaining, reviewing and/or using this vahicle histary repoert, you agres to be bound by all af the
Terms and conditions in CARFAX Canada's Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agreements as each may be amended from time to time by CARFAX Canada.

Wttpsitiweew. carfax.casahout “carfaxiprivacy-legat/canditions-of-use

© 2026 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved, Emmmm *
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